



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 592/2021**
BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD Plaintiff
Through Mr.Amit Punj, Advocate
versus
THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR..... Defendants
Through None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.02.2022**
THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Summons have been duly served upon defendant no.1 on first address through email. Summons issued to defendant no.1 received back unserved with 'no such company' report on second address.

Summons report qua defendant no.2 is awaited.

Let written statement be filed by defendant no.1 within stipulated time period as per law.

Thereafter, plaintiff to file replication without prejudice to contest delay in filing written statement, if any.

Let fresh steps be taken for service of defendant no.2 on filing PF, RC/SP as well as email and WhatsApp (if available).

In case, plaintiff has any other alternate/fresh address of defendant no.2, same may be filed at least two weeks prior to the next date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e., **17.02.2022** and before Joint Registrar (J) for service of defendant no.2/completion of pleadings qua defendant no.1 on **18.04.2022**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 10, 2022/neelam