



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 592/2021**

BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Samrat Nigam, Adv.**

versus

THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR. Defendants

Through: **None**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

18.04.2022

Summons issued to defendant no.1 received back un-served from second address with left report. Service through remaining modes is awaited.

Summons issued to defendant no.2 served through email on 23.03.2022.

E-affidavit of service filed by plaintiff wherein it is stated that defendant no.1 and 2 were served on office address through *dasti* mode on 30.03.2022.

Accordingly, I am satisfied that both defendants duly stand served.

Let written statement/reply to interim application be filed by defendants within stipulated time period as per law. Thereafter, plaintiff is at liberty to file replication/rejoinder without prejudice to contest delay in filing written statement, if any.

List the IA 15232/2021 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)



before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e., **31.05.2022** and before Joint Registrar (J) for completion of pleadings on **27.05.2022**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 18, 2022
neelam