



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 592/2021**

BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Dhruv Chawla, Adv.**

versus

THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR..... Defendants

Through: **None**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

27.05.2022

Both defendants stand duly served.

Written statement not filed till date.

Let the same be filed within stipulated time period as per law.

List the matter for further proceedings on **04.07.2022**.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 27, 2022

neelam