



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 592/2021**

BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sudarshan Ranjan, Advocate.**

versus

THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

31.05.2022

I.A. 15232/2021

A request is made on behalf of the plaintiff, on the ground that the lead counsel appearing in the matter is indisposed today.

At request, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 04th July 2022, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

MAY 31, 2022/uj