



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 592/2021**

**BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Adv

versus

**THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR.** ..... Defendants

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**04.07.2022**

Written statement not filed on behalf of D-1 & D-2 despite being served on 30.03.2022. None is present on behalf of defendants in the Court today.

Learned counsel for plaintiff requests that the matter may be placed before Hon'ble Court.

As requested, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on 06.09.2022 for further directions.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 4, 2022**

**SK**