



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 592/2021**

BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Amit Punj and Mr. Samrat
Nigam, Advs.**

versus

THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR. Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

09.12.2022

Vide order dated 06.09.2022, defendants were proceeded ex-parte.

List the matter before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for filing of plaintiff's evidence and further proceedings on 18.01.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2022/cl