



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 592/2021**
BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. K. Sandhuyal Adv
Mr. Mukesh Sharma Adv
7836833818

versus

THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
18.01.2023

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Defendants are ex parte. Matter is listed for PE.

Evidence Affidavit not filed by plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to file the same within two weeks. Let the same be filed physically within two weeks.

Put up for PE on 03.05.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 18, 2023/us