



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 592/2021**
BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Archit Arora, Adv.
(M:9871443380, e-mail:
officeofamitpunj@gmail.com)

versus

THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR. Defendants
Through: Defendants are *ex-parte*

CORAM:
MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **03.05.2023**

Matter is listed for *ex-parte* PE. No PW present.

Affidavit of evidence not filed by the plaintiff. Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to place the same on record. Affidavit of evidence be filed physically within four weeks.

List for *ex-parte* PE on 08.11.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 3, 2023/tp