



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 592/2021**

BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Divij Gulati, Mr. Cyril Ignatious,
Advs. Along with plaintiff in person

versus

THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.04.2024

Matter is listed for ex-parte PE. However, hard copy of affidavit of evidence as well as documents are not on record.

Learned counsel requested for an adjournment to file the hard copy of documents as well as affidavit of evidence.

Put up for purpose fixed on 23.10.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2024/sms