



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 592/2021

BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Divij Gulati Beumer, Adv.
with PW Mr. Satyaprakash
Sharma in person

versus

THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Defendants are ex-parte**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.02.2025**

CS(COMM) 592/2021

As per office note, only e-copy of Evidence Affidavit filed by the plaintiff is on record. So, the plaintiff is directed to file physical copy of said Evidence Affidavit within three weeks.

Further, hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff are also on record.

Re-notify the matter for *ex-parte* PE on 08.05.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any