



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 592/2021

BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed, Adv.

versus

THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Defendants are *ex-parte*

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **08.05.2025**

CS(COMM) 592/2021

The plaintiff has not filed hard copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW1 till date despite directions issued vide order dated 06.02.2025. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to file the same. However, in the interest of justice and subject to imposition of cost of Rs.800/- upon the plaintiff to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee and the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file physical copy of said Evidence Affidavit within three weeks.

Re-notify the matter for ex-parte PE on 23.09.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 8, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any