



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 592/2021**
BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed, Adv. along
with PW1/Mr. Satya Prakash
Sharma in person.

Versus
THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR.
.....Defendants
Through: Defendants are *ex-parte*.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **27.01.2026**
CS(COMM) 592/2021

1. Matter is at the stage of *ex-parte* Plaintiff's Evidence.
2. PW1/Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma is present in the Court today.
3. As per office note, physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW1/Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the witness is not carrying the entire set of documents. Adjournment granted.
5. Re-notify the matter for *ex-parte* Plaintiff's Evidence on 29.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 27, 2026/bs