



\$~11

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(COMM) 592/2021**

**BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed, Adv. along  
with PW1/Mr. Satya Prakash  
Sharma in person.

Versus

**THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Defendants are *ex-parte*.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **29.04.2026**

**CS(COMM) 592/2021**

1. Matter is at the stage of *ex-parte* Plaintiff's Evidence.
2. PW1/Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma is present in the Court today.
3. The physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW1/Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma filed on behalf of plaintiff is already on record.
4. At this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the physical copy of the Board Resolution i.e. Ex. PW1/2 is not on record. Further, permission has been sought for filing of fresh Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW1/Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma. Let the same be filed in digital as well physical form, before the next date of hearing.
5. The plaintiff shall also file the physical copy of the remaining documents of which e-copy is already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.



6. Re-notify the ~~order~~ for *ex-parte* Plaintiff's Evidence on 03.07.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 29, 2026/bs**