



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 592/2021

BEUMER INDIA PVT. LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed & Mr.
Siddharth Singh, Advs. along
with PW/Mr. Satya Prakash
Sharma in person.

Versus

THAUMAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Defendants are *ex-parte*.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.07.2026

Proceeding-02:40 p.m. to 03:08 p.m.

Evidence-02:43 p.m. to 03:06 p.m.

Page-1

CS(COMM) 592/2021

1. Matter is at the stage of *ex-parte* Plaintiff's Evidence.
2. As per office note, fresh physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW/Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma and e-copies of Board Resolutions have been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
3. PW/Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma is present in the Court today and has been examined in *ex-parte* evidence by way of his Evidence by way of Affidavit as **PW1**. PW1/Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma is now discharged.
4. At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, re-notify the matter for further *ex-parte* Plaintiff's Evidence on 08.10.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 03, 2026/bs